Senate Calendar
Sixty-fourth Session Day 29
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 13, 2015

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
SB 2065 Warner HUMSER 6-0 DP
SB 2331 Nelson JUD 6-0 DP
SB 2333 Armstrong JUD 6-0 DP
E SB 2023 Lee,G. APPR 13-0 DP
SB 2081 Warner HUMSER 6-0 DP
SB 2194 Anderson HUMSER 4-2 WCR
SB 2251 Grabinger JUD 6-0 DP
A SB 2238 Marcellais APPR 12-1 DP
SB 2293 Oehlke FINTAX 6-0 DP
Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order
Bill Carrier Committee  Vote Recommendation Comment
* SB 2224 Sinner IBL 4-3 DP
A * SB 2366 Armstrong NATRES 5-2 DNP
* SB 2275 Luick JUD 6-0 DP
* SB 2281 Oehlke FINTAX 5-1 DNP
* SB 2230 Bekkedahl FINTAX 6-1 DNP
* SB 2302 Laffen FINTAX 6-1 DNP
* SB 2357 Casper JUD 6-0 DP
* SB 2305 Oehlke FINTAX 4 -2 DNP
A * SB 2246 Anderson POLSUB 5-0 DP
A * SB 2266 Grabinger JUD 6-0 DP
A E* SB 2301 Miller IBL 7-0 DP
A * SB 2030 Grabinger JUD 6-0 DP
A * SB 2259 Anderson HUMSER 5-1 DNP
A * SB 2170 Poolman IBL 5-2 DNP
A * SB 2223 Oehlke FINTAX 5-2 DNP
A * SB 2181 Rust EDU 6-0 DP
* SB 2342 Armstrong JUD 4 -2 DNP
* SB 2217 Unruh FINTAX 6-0 DP
A SB 2042 Laffen FINTAX 5-2 DNP
A SB 2034 Bekkedahl FINTAX 7-0 DP
A SB 2324 Hogue JUD 6-0 DP
A SB 2367 Larsen HUMSER 6-0 DP
Senate Convenes at: 12:30PM Page: 1
A=Amended

E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Bill

SB 2313
SB 2358
SB 2318
SB 2348
SB 2222
SB 2242
SB 2174
SB 2148
SB 2365
SB 2290
SB 2277
SB 2323
SB 2338

SCR 4018 Marcellais

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Laffen
Warner

Bekkedahl

Anderson
Hogue
Davison
Warner
Sinner
Davison
Dever
Nelson
Dever
Triplett

SCR 4016 Warner
SCR 4015 Anderson

SB 2212
SB 2350
SB 2038
SB 2287
SB 2344

Laffen
Murphy
Dever
Schaible
Flakoll

11th Order
Committee  Vote Recommendation Comment
FINTAX 4 -2 DNP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
FINTAX 7-0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
JUD 6-0 DP
APPR 13-0 DP
HUMSER 5-1 DP
APPR 13-0 DP
GVA 5-1 DNP
GVA 5-2 DNP
GVA 6-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
NATRES 7-0 DNP
EDU 6-0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
HUMSER 4-2 DP
FINTAX 7-0 DNP
IBL 4 -3 DNP
GVA 4 -3 DNP
NATRES 6-1 DNP
GVA 5-2 DNP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2065 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Relating to appointment of state and local ombudsmen, ombudsmen access to facilities and records, posting
information about the ombudsman program, and confidentiality of ombudsman records and files.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/10 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2331 Carrier: Sen. Nelson

Sen. Wanzek, Heckaman

Rep. Hogan, Brandenburg

A BILL for an Act to amend and reenact sections 28-01-25.1 and 29-04-03.1 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating the statute of limitations on the prosecution of and claim for relief on actions alleging childhood sexual abuse.
01/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2333 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Sen. Oban, Casper, Klein, Armstrong

Rep. Nelson, Beadle

Relating to individuals under twenty-one years of age allowed in alcoholic beverage establishments.
01/23 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2023 Carrier: Sen. Lee, G.

Emergency
A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state departments and institutions;
and to declare an emergency.
01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee
01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2081 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Relating to immunity for a person providing foster care for approving reasonable and prudent activities; and to amend
and reenact section 50-11-00.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to definitions used in foster care homes for
children and adults.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/17 House Committee Hearing 09:30

SB 2194 Carrier: Sen. Anderson
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SB 2194 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Unruh, Dever, Mathern

Rep. Seibel, Boschee, Meier

Relating to the regulation of naturopaths; and to amend and reenact sections 43-58-01 and 43-58-08 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the regulation of naturopaths.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 11:15

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, without recommendation 4 2 0

SB 2251 Carrier: Sen. Grabinger

Sen. O'Connell, Luick, Axness

Rep. Hunskor, Nelson

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of plugging and reclamation bonds.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2238 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Sen. Marcellais, Schneider

Rep. Nelson

Relating to providing military caskets for eligible deceased veterans.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/30 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0
02/02 Senate Amendment adopted

02/02 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 02:15

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 0

SB 2293 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Sinner, Warner, Murphy

Rep. Onstad, Muscha, Guggisberg

A BILL for an Act to provide for reports to the legislative management regarding rail safety.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/22 Senate Request return from committee

01/22 Senate Rereferred to Transportation

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2224 Carrier: Sen. Sinner

Sen. Sinner, Poolman, Mathern
Rep. Hawken, Meier, Strinden
Relating to an employer tax credit for wages paid for family medical leave; and to provide an effective date.
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2224 Carrier: Sen. Sinner

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00
02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2366 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Sen. Triplett, Schneider

Rep. Onstad, Oversen

Relating to regulation of the oil industry by the industrial commission and promotion of the oil industry by the
department of commerce.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2275 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Luick, Miller, Laffen, Larsen, Burckhard

Rep. Ruby

Relating to a forced or coerced abortion performed on a victim of human trafficking; and to provide a penalty.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2281 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Sinner, Warner, Laffen

Rep. Haak, Hawken, Hogan

Relating to tuition reduction and an income tax credit for child care providers; and to provide an effective date.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 51 1

SB 2230 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Sen. Axness, Bekkedahl, Sinner

Rep. Hanson, Oversen, Beadle

Relating to a renter's income tax credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2302 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Dotzenrod, Robinson
Rep. Kelsh, Muscha
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SB 2302 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Relating to the homestead credit for special assessments; and to provide an effective date.
01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2357 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Sen. Schneider, Casper, Armstrong

Rep. Maragos, Hanson, Kretschmar

Relating to the distribution of graphic or intimate images of someone without consent; and to provide a penalty.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2305 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Dotzenrod, Nelson, Luick

Rep. Amerman, Karls

Relating to an income tax exclusion for social security benefits; to amend and reenact subsection 5 of section
57-02-08.1 and section 57-38-01.28 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the homestead tax credit and the
marriage penalty credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 1

SB 2246 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Klein, O'Connell, Campbell

Rep. Pollert, Brandenburg, Weisz

Relating to the bidding threshold for plans and specifications for a public improvement contract; and to provide for a
legislative management study.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2266 Carrier: Sen. Grabinger

Sen. Unruh, Oban, Campbell

Rep. Kempenich, Rohr, Delmore

Relating to the use of minors in sexual performances; and to provide a penalty.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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SB 2301 Carrier: Sen. Miller
Emergency

Sen. Unruh, Miller

Rep. Seibel

Relating to public warehouse licenses; and to declare an emergency.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2030 Carrier: Sen. Grabinger

Relating to drug paraphernalia; and to provide a penalty.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2259 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Mathern, Heckaman, Wanzek

Rep. Pollert, Glassheim, Oversen

Relating to the use of experimental drugs.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 51 0
02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2170 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Sen. Carlisle, Kilzer

Rep. Maragos

Relating to workers' compensation burial expenses and benefits for a surviving spouse; and to provide for application.
01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2223 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Sinner, Casper

Rep. Oversen, Wallman, Schneider, Anderson

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for clothing; and to provide an effective date.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2181 Carrier: Sen. Rust
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SB 2181 Carrier: Sen. Rust

Sen. Rust, Luick, Marcellais

Rep. Koppelman, Kelsh, Nelson

Relating to the retention of school district records and the employment of a school district business manager; to amend
and reenact section 15.1-07-14 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to school district business managers; and
to repeal sections 21-06-05 and 21-06-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the destruction of school
district documents.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2342 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Sen. Axness, Rust, Warner

Rep. Onstad, Nelson

Relating to settlements of civil penalties.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/11 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

SB 2217 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Unruh, Cook, Dotzenrod

Rep. Dockter, Nathe, Streyle

Relating to financial reporting requirements for taxing entities authorized to levy property taxes; to amend and reenact
sections 2-06-14, 4-02-27, 4.1-47-14, 4.1-47-25, 11-11.1-04, 11-11.1-06, 11-28-06, 11-28-17, 11-28.3-09, 11-36-14,
11-37-13, 18-10-07, 23-18.2-12, 23-24-09, 23-30-07, 23-35-07, 40-38-02, 40-57.4-04, 50-06.2-05, 57-15-26.3,
57-15-30.2, 61-04.1-26, and 61-16.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the filing of a financial report
with the county auditor showing the ending balances of each fund held by an unelected governing body seeking
approval of a property tax levy; and to provide an effective date.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/11 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 1

SB 2042 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Relating to an income tax deduction for retired military personnel pay; and to provide an effective date.
01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2034 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for materials used in transmission of oil through gathering lines; and to
provide an expiration date.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45
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SB 2034 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl
02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted

02/12 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/16 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

SB 2324 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Sen. Lee, Poolman, Murphy

Rep. Schreiber Beck, Keiser

Relating to out-of-state shipments of alcohol to customers in this state; and to provide a penalty.
01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2367 Carrier: Sen. Larsen

Sen. Poolman, Rust, Marcellais

Rep. Fehr, Larson, Delmore

A BILL for an Act to provide for the creation of a task force on substance exposed newborns; and to provide for a
report to the legislative management.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2313 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Dotzenrod, Oban, Murphy

Rep. Hunskor, Kelsh, Holman

Relating to an individual income tax rate reduction; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date.
01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 1

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2358 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Sen. Campbell, Miller, Burckhard

Rep. Damschen, Trottier

A BILL for an Act to authorize the department of human services to convey land in Walsh County.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2318 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl
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SB 2318 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Sen. Cook

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for carbon dioxide capture equipment used for enhanced oil recovery; to
amend and reenact section 57-60-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to ad valorem property tax exemption
for carbon dioxide capture equipment used for enhanced oil recovery; to provide for a legislative management study;
and to provide an effective date.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2348 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Heckaman, Erbele

Rep. Mock, Oversen, Nathe

Relating to training in the use of automated external defibrillators.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2222 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Sen. Flakoll, Schneider, Wardner

Rep. Carlson, Nathe, Beadle

Relating to open records requests submitted by members of the legislative assembly and the legislative council.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2242 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Sen. Marcellais, Dever, Carlisle

Rep. Mock, Dockter, Onstad

A BILL for an Act to provide for an appropriation for veterans' spouses and dependents burial fees at the veterans'
cemetery.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:10

01/30 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2174 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Sen. Mathern, Lee

Rep. Glassheim, Keiser, Nelson

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the state's health care delivery system.
01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
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SB 2174 Carrier: Sen. Warner

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00
02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar51 0

SB 2148 Carrier: Sen. Sinner

Sen. Mathern, Bekkedahl, Holmberg

Rep. Anderson, Hawken, Strinden

Relating to an enhanced operator's license.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 510
02/09 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/09 Senate Amendment adopted

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2365 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Sen. Dever, Lee

Relating to nepotism.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/12 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 51 1

SB 2290 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Sinner, Warner

Rep. Maragos, Hawken, Beadle, Kretschmar

Relating to determination of full-time employment of the state.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/10 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2277 Carrier: Sen. Nelson

Sen. Armstrong, Hogue

Rep. Hawken, Karls

Relating to membership on the commission on uniform state laws.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 1

SB 2323 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Sorvaag, Burckhard, Carlisle

Page: 11



Senate Calendar
Sixty-fourth Session Day 29
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 13, 2015

SB 2323 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Rep. Thoreson, Kasper, Rohr

Relating to the book of veterans.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/10 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/12 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2338 Carrier: Sen. Triplett
Sen. O'Connell

Rep. Hunskor, Anderson, Nelson

Relating to county emergency management access to well sites, pipelines, and waste disposal sites.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/12 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SCR 4018 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Sen. Dever

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to study the use of seclusion and restraint procedures in
schools.

01/29 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SCR 4016 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Sen. Heckaman, Wanzek

Rep. Devlin, Headland, Pollert, Vigesaa

A concurrent resolution urging Congress and the President of the United States to direct the federal Food and Drug
Administration to allow the use of experimental medications to treat Pantothenate kinase-associated
neurodegeneration (PKAN) for the benefit of the three children of the Kulsrud family living in Grace City, North Dakota.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SCR 4015 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Carlisle, Anderson, Kilzer

Rep. Maragos

A concurrent resolution urging Congress to repeal the portions of the federal Affordable Care Act which are
overreaching and the portions which are counter to good governance.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 2 0
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SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Laffen
Sen. Hogue, Oehlke, Lee, Laffen

Rep. Ruby, Nathe

Relating to an individual income tax rate reduction; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date.
01/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/20 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2350 Carrier: Sen. Murphy

Sen. Armstrong, Poolman, Campbell

Rep. Ruby, Kasper, Streyle

Relating to functions that do not require licensure as an electrician.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2038 Carrier: Sen. Dever
Relating to a defined contribution retirement plan for state employees; and to amend and reenact sections 54-52-01,
54-52-02.5, 54-52-02.9, 54-52.6-01, 54-52.6-02, and 54-52.6-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a
defined contribution retirement plan for state employees.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2287 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Dotzenrod, Warner

Rep. Amerman, Kelsh

Relating to flaring restrictions.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2344 Carrier: Sen. Flakoll

Sen. Schneider, Armstrong

Relating to the North Dakota legacy foundation.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0
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